Rio Arriba County Bred and Born Steer and Heifer Show

Exhibitors must meet the following qualifications:

- 1. Steer and Heifers must be owned by a 4-H or FFA member in a club or chapter from Rio Arriba or Los Alamos County and entered in the Rio Arriba County Fair Market Steer and Heifer show. Steer and Heifers must have a breeder's registered NM brand at time of sale. A copy of Form 1 from the NM Livestock Board showing breeders brand must accompany the nomination form along with the county bred Steer and Heifer bill of sale.
- 2. Eligibility requirements are that the Steer and Heifer must be bred and born in the county of Rio Arriba or Los Alamos. Cow must be a resident of Rio Arriba or Los Alamos County; she must produce an egg that is fertilized by natural means or by AI; the Steer and Heifer must be born in Rio Arriba or Los Alamos County; and the Steer and Heifer shown by a Rio Arriba or Los Alamos County livestock exhibitor. Embryo Transfer or Cloned Steer and Heifers will NOT qualify to participate in this show. If any Steer and Heifer is in question, the animal's qualifications will be researched by the Rio Arriba County Fair Association (RACFA). Then The RACFA will make an agreed decision on the Steer and Heifer's eligibility. All decisions of the RACFA will be final.
- 3. All eligible Steer and Heifers will be nominated on a Rio Arriba County Bred and Born Steer and Heifer Show Nomination Form at the time of tagging with a NMLB approved ear tag. This form is available through the RACFA, the Extension Office and FFA Advisors. **These forms will be due within 30 days of nomination.** If this form is not turned in by the deadline, the Steer and Heifer will not be eligible to participate in the show. The final entry form along with a copy of the Inspection Form 1 and County Bred Steer and Heifer bill of sale needs to be emailed or hand delivered to Rio Arriba County Fair Association Chair. The final entry will include a checklist of required items and if the exhibitor's entry is found to be incomplete, their forms will be returned, and the Steer and Heifer will NOT be eligible to participate in the show. EMAIL entry form along with a NMLB Form 1 and County Bred and Born Steer and Heifer bill of sale to: Amy Tainter (amytainter@yahoo.com)

****All decisions of the RACFA will be FINAL****

4. The Champion County Bred and Born Steer will be included in the livestock sale. Rio Arriba County Bred and Born Steer and Heifer exhibitors must adhere to RACFA fitting rules and regulations as described in the fair rules book.

For more information contact RACFA Chair Amy Tainter at amytainter@yahoo.com

Rio Arriba County Bred and Born Steer and Heifer

BILL OF SALE

Date of sale:		
Producer Name(s):		
Address:		
Phone Number:		
Buyer Name:		
Address:		
Phone Number:		
Project Animal Description Project Sale Weight:		
Steer: Heifer:		
Breed:	_	
Breeder/Seller(s) hereby acknowledge that the sale and if marked yes, does hereby certify th County or Los Alamos County.	1	0 0
Producer Signature(s)	Date	
Buyer Signature	 Date	
Livestock Inspector Signature	 	

Rio Arriba County Bred and Born Steer and Heifer Show

NOMINATION FORM

Exhibitor Information	Indicate all markings below	
Name:	_	
Address:		
Phone Number:	_	
Email:	" ,	
4-H Club/FFA Chapter:		
Steer: Heifer:	— Y// — \	
Tag Number:) ()	
	QQ = Q	
Stock Producer Information		
Name:		
Address:		
Phone #:		
Email:		
	ion):	
ARRIBA OR LOS ALAMOS. I HAVE I	ACT CONCEIVED AND BORN IN THE COUNTY OF RIO READ THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE RIO ARRIBA ND HEIFER SHOW AND THIS STEER/HEIFER MEETS	
Exhibitor Name:		
Exhibitor Signature:		
Parent/Guardian Name(s):		
Parent/Guardian Name(s):Parent/Guardian Signature(s):	Date:	
Producer Name(s):		
Producer Signature(s):		
RACFA Chair Name:		
RACFA Chair Signature:	Date:	
NM Livestock Inspector Name:		
NM Livestock Inspector Signature	Date:	